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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1446

ANSWERED ON 9
th

 MARCH, 2017

DEVELOPMENT OF NHS IN ASSAM

1446. SHRI SIRAJUDDIN AJMAL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मतं्री

 be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has sanctioned funds for the development of National

 Highways/Express Highways/ State Highways in Assam; and


(b) if so, the details thereof including the funds allocated and spent so far, during the last three years and the current year highway-wise?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


 (a) & (b) Yes Madam, funds are allocated for the State of Assam under National Highway (Original)

[NH(O)], Special Accelerated Road Development Programme for North East (SARDP-NE) for development National Highways and Central Road Fund (CRF) for development of State

Highways/Roads. These allocations are made State wise for NH (O) and CRF and for the entire North

Eastern Region for SARDP-NE. The details of funds allocated and release during the last three years and current year is as given below:

(Amount in Rs. Crore)

Scheme /

Programme

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

Allocation Expenditure Allocation Expenditure Allocation Expenditure Allocation Expenditure

NH (O) 200 198.05 145 139.24 75 73.30 291 61.14

SARDP-

NE

2994 3009 3000 2843 4930 4803 4250 3428

CRF 46.02 18.28 52.59 42.44 57.28 45.76 156.67 56.35


*****

